14:22

\mathfrak{P}	0-	1-11-2006
	orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
 	MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
<i>A</i>	10	03155251 he new address(es) below.
`	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attack
√	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	1. Health of Delivery and Principle	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ycs X No
_	JPMorgan Chase Bank	Name: Palm Coast Data LLC
	_	Internal Address:
	Individual(s)Association	Street Address: 11 Commerce Boulevard
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	X Corporation- State: New York	
	Other	City: Palm Coast
	Citizenship(see guidelines)	State: Florida
	Additional name(s) of conveying	Country: US Zip: 32164
	parties attached? X No	Association Citizenship
-	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
		Limited Partnership Citizenship
		Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	AssignmentMerger	X Other LLCCitizenship:
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	\Box	it assigned is not dominated if the
	X Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	
		B, Trademark Registration No.(s)
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) _ 2 S 2005	2,013,924
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fight PALM COAST	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	PALIVI COAST	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Swidler Berlin LLP	1. total lee (0) di 1. E. a(a)(-)
	Swidiel Delini FF.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street 3000 K Street, N.W.	Enclosed
	Address: Suite 300	8. Payment Information:
	City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20007-5116	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: 202-424-7500	Expiration Date
		19-5127 (Order b. Deposit Account Number#19190.0006)
	Fax Number: 202-285-8478	Authorized User Name
	Email Address:	1/2/1/2
	9. Signature:	
	Signature	Total number of pages including cover 3
	Chadwick A. Jackson, Reg. No. 46,495	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Name of Person Signing	
01/10/2005 BBYR5	II WALLEY TO THE TOTAL OF THE T	
01 FD:8524		

T-009 P.003 F-451

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, PCD Acquisition, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, which subsequently changed its name to Palm Coast Data, LLC (the "Grantor"), executed a certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of April 4, 2002 in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, a New York banking corporation, as administrative and collateral agent for the other lenders (the "Grantee"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2002, commencing on reel 002593, frame 0100 (and which was corrected on April 22, 2002 following Grantor's name change), which grants to the Grantee a security interest, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks and the Collateral, as such terms are defined therein (the "Security Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the Grantee, for itself and on behalf of the other Lenders that are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 4, 2002 among Grantor, Grantee and the other lenders that are parties thereto, hereby releases any and all security interests held by it in the Trademarks and the Collateral.

Dated as of August 9, 2005.

GRANTEE:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, individually and as Administrative and Collateral Agent

ne*l James M. Barbai* e: *Vice President*

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 12/29/2005